principal structure, and the intervening space may not be roofed or enclosed. (Ord. 90‐O‐42, 
11‐26‐1990; amd. Ord. 97‐O‐05, 1‐27‐1997) 

(c) Greenhouses, sheds, or other buildings for storage purposes incidental to permitted uses 
shall have a floor area not exceeding one hundred twenty five (125) square feet in area, or 
one percent (1%) of the area of the lot on which said structure is located, whichever is 
greater. Greenhouses, sheds, or buildings for storage purposes shall be located to the rear of 
the rear line of the principal structure on any lot and located a distance of at least five feet

[...]

principal structure, and the intervening space may not be roofed or enclosed. (Ord. 90‐O‐42,
11‐26‐1990; amd. Ord. 97‐O‐05, 1‐27‐1997)

(c) Greenhouses, sheds, or other buildings for storage purposes incidental to permitted uses
shall have a floor area not exceeding one hundred twenty five (125) square feet in area, or
one percent (1%) of the area of the lot on which said structure is located, whichever is
greater. Greenhouses, sheds, or buildings for storage purposes shall be located to the rear of
the rear line of the principal structure on any lot and located a distance of at least five feet